
Fees and charges - Checked Baggage & Pick A Seat (USA Route)

Baggage

Currency

JPY

MYR

USD

Seat

Currency

JPY

MYR

USD

Pick-A-Seat (During Initial Booking)

(Per Pax/Per Sector)

Baggage & Seat

1. All Fees displayed are one-way direct flights only from carrier code D7.

2. Prices may vary depending on your travel period, but will not at any one time be higher than those reflected in the table below.

3. Sports equipment includes Golf, Surfboard, Bicycle, Skis/Snowboard, Cricket and Diving gear. Any other sporting equipment not stated 

here is accepted as part of your checked baggage allowance. Please note that travelers are now entitled to take 1 x 15kg surfboard free of 

charge under the Free Surftboard Policy.

4. Per Sector : Certain fees are chargeable for each stop of your journey.

5. Per Journey : Certain fees are chargeable once throughout your whole journey.

6. Per Piece : Certain fees are chargeable by piece

50.00                                               

40 KG

10,300.00                                         

259.00                                              

90.00                                                

Checked Baggage (During Initial Booking)

(Per Pax/Per Sector/Per Piece)

20 KG

5,850.00                                         

175.00                                            

331.00                                            

115.00                                            

Standard Seat

5,270.00                                           

136.00                                              

48.00                                                

Hot Seat

12,806.00                                       



Baggage & Seat Fees and charges - USA Route

Baggage

Currency

JPY

MYR

USD

Seat

Currency

JPY

MYR

USD

(Per Pax/Per Sector)

Standard Seat

7,279.00                                           

188.00                                              

66.00                                                159.00                                            

Hot Seat

17,679.00                                       

457.00                                            

59.00                                               105.00                                              

Pick-A-Seat (After Initial Booking)

6. Per Piece : Certain fees are chargeable by piece

Baggage & Seat

2. Prices may vary depending on your travel period, but will not at any one time be higher than those reflected in the table below.

3. Sports equipment includes Golf, Surfboard, Bicycle, Skis/Snowboard, Cricket and Diving gear. Any other sporting equipment not stated 

here is accepted as part of your checked baggage allowance. Please note that travelers are now entitled to take 1 x 15kg surfboard free of 

charge under the Free Surftboard Policy.

4. Per Sector : Certain fees are chargeable for each stop of your journey.

5. Per Journey : Certain fees are chargeable once throughout your whole journey.

1. All Fees displayed are one-way direct flights only from carrier code D7.

Checked Baggage (After Initial Booking)

(Per Pax/Per Sector/Per Piece)

20 KG

6,800.00                                         

205.00                                            

40 KG

13,000.00                                         

329.00                                              



Baggage & Seat Fees and charges - USA Route

Currency 15 KG 20 KG 25 KG 30 KG 40 KG

JPY -                     5,200.00            6,500.00            8,190.00             10,400.00          

MYR -                     266.50               297.70               362.70                453.70               

USD -                     78.00                 91.00                 104.00                123.50               

Baggage & Seat

6. Per Piece : Certain fees are chargeable by piece

1. All Fees displayed are one-way direct flights only from carrier code D7.

2. Prices may vary depending on your travel period, but will not at any one time be higher than those reflected in the table below.

3. Sports equipment includes Golf, Surfboard, Bicycle, Skis/Snowboard, Cricket and Diving gear. Any other sporting equipment not stated 

here is accepted as part of your checked baggage allowance. Please note that travelers are now entitled to take 1 x 15kg surfboard free of 

charge under the Free Surftboard Policy.

4. Per Sector : Certain fees are chargeable for each stop of your journey.

5. Per Journey : Certain fees are chargeable once throughout your whole journey.

Sport Equipment

(Per Pax/Per Sector/Per Piece)



Baggage & Seat Fees and charges - USA Route

Baggage

Currency

Checked 

Baggage 

Airport Counter 

(Per Piece)

Sport 

Equipment 

Airport Counter 

(Per Piece)

Excess 

Baggage 

(Per KG)

Lost Baggage 

Compensation
Gate Baggage Express Baggage

JPY 12,300.00          12,300.00          18,600.00          25,000.00          600.00                  

MYR 450.00               450.00               680.00               900.00               22.00                    

USD 100.00               100.00               150.00               20.00                  200.00               5.00                      

Seat

Currency

JPY

MYR

USD

4. Per Sector : Certain fees are chargeable for each stop of your journey.

5. Per Journey : Certain fees are chargeable once throughout your whole journey.

Checked Baggage (Other Baggage)

(Per Pax/Per Sector)

6. Per Piece : Certain fees are chargeable by piece

(Per Pax/Per Sector)

Hot Seat

19,236.00                                                                     

498.00                                                                          

173.00                                                                          

205.00                                                                              

72.00                                                                                

Standard Seat

7,933.00                                                                           

Pick-A-Seat (Airport Counter)

2. Prices may vary depending on your travel period, but will not at any one time be higher than those reflected in the table below.

3. Sports equipment includes Golf, Surfboard, Bicycle, Skis/Snowboard, Cricket and Diving gear. Any other sporting equipment not stated 

here is accepted as part of your checked baggage allowance. Please note that travelers are now entitled to take 1 x 15kg surfboard free of 

charge under the Free Surftboard Policy.

Baggage & Seat

1. All Fees displayed are one-way direct flights only from carrier code D7.


