

Fees and charges - Checked Baggage & Pick A Seat (USA Route)

Baggage & Seat

1. All Fees displayed are one-way direct flights only from carrier code D7.

2. Prices may vary depending on your travel period, but will not at any one time be higher than those reflected in the table below.

3. Sports equipment includes Golf, Surfboard, Bicycle, Skis/Snowboard, Cricket and Diving gear. Any other sporting equipment not stated here is accepted as part of your checked baggage allowance. Please note that travelers are now entitled to take 1 x 15kg surfboard free of charge under the Free Surfboard Policy.

4. Per Sector : Certain fees are chargeable for each stop of your journey.

5. Per Journey : Certain fees are chargeable once throughout your whole journey.

6. Per Piece : Certain fees are chargeable by piece

Baggage

Checked Baggage (During Initial Booking)			
(Per Pax/Per Sector/Per Piece)			
Currency	20 KG	40 KG	
JPY	5,850.00	10,300.00	
MYR	175.00	259.00	
USD	50.00	90.00	

Seat

Pick-A-Seat (During Initial Booking)			
(Per Pax/Per Sector)			
Currency	Hot Seat	Standard Seat	
JPY	12,806.00	5,270.00	
MYR	331.00	136.00	
USD	115.00	48.00	



Baggage & Seat Fees and charges - USA Route

Baggage & Seat

1. All Fees displayed are one-way direct flights only from carrier code D7.

2. Prices may vary depending on your travel period, but will not at any one time be higher than those reflected in the table below.

3. Sports equipment includes Golf, Surfboard, Bicycle, Skis/Snowboard, Cricket and Diving gear. Any other sporting equipment not stated here is accepted as part of your checked baggage allowance. Please note that travelers are now entitled to take 1 x 15kg surfboard free of charge under the Free Surfboard Policy.

4. Per Sector : Certain fees are chargeable for each stop of your journey.

5. Per Journey : Certain fees are chargeable once throughout your whole journey.

6. Per Piece : Certain fees are chargeable by piece

Baggage

Checked Baggage (After Initial Booking)			
(Per Pax/Per Sector/Per Piece)			
Currency	20 KG	40 KG	
JPY	6,800.00	13,000.00	
MYR	205.00	329.00	
USD	59.00	105.00	

Seat	Pick-A-Seat (After Initial Bool	king)
(Per Pax/Per Sector)		
Currency	Hot Seat	Standard Seat
JPY	17,679.00	7,279.00
MYR	457.00	188.00
USD	159.00	66.00



Baggage & Seat Fees and charges - USA Route

Baggage & Seat

1. All Fees displayed are one-way direct flights only from carrier code D7.

2. Prices may vary depending on your travel period, but will not at any one time be higher than those reflected in the table below.

3. Sports equipment includes Golf, Surfboard, Bicycle, Skis/Snowboard, Cricket and Diving gear. Any other sporting equipment not stated here is accepted as part of your checked baggage allowance. Please note that travelers are now entitled to take 1 x 15kg surfboard free of charge under the Free Surfboard Policy.

4. Per Sector : Certain fees are chargeable for each stop of your journey.

5. Per Journey : Certain fees are chargeable once throughout your whole journey.

6. Per Piece : Certain fees are chargeable by piece

Sport Equipment					
(Per Pax/Per Sector/Per Piece)					
Currency	15 KG	20 KG	25 KG	30 KG	40 KG
JPY	-	5,200.00	6,500.00	8,190.00	10,400.00
MYR	-	266.50	297.70	362.70	453.70
USD	-	78.00	91.00	104.00	123.50



Baggage & Seat Fees and charges - USA Route

Baggage & Seat

1. All Fees displayed are one-way direct flights only from carrier code D7.

2. Prices may vary depending on your travel period, but will not at any one time be higher than those reflected in the table below.

3. Sports equipment includes Golf, Surfboard, Bicycle, Skis/Snowboard, Cricket and Diving gear. Any other sporting equipment not stated here is accepted as part of your checked baggage allowance. Please note that travelers are now entitled to take 1 x 15kg surfboard free of charge under the Free Surfboard Policy.

4. Per Sector : Certain fees are chargeable for each stop of your journey.

5. Per Journey : Certain fees are chargeable once throughout your whole journey.

6. Per Piece : Certain fees are chargeable by piece

Baggage

	Checked Baggage (Other Baggage)					
	(Per Pax/Per Sector)					
Currency	Checked Baggage Airport Counter (Per Piece)	Sport Equipment Airport Counter (Per Piece)	Excess Baggage (Per KG)	Lost Baggage Compensation	Gate Baggage	Express Baggage
JPY	12,300.00	12,300.00	18,600.00		25,000.00	600.00
MYR	450.00	450.00	680.00		900.00	22.00
USD	100.00	100.00	150.00	20.00	200.00	5.00

Seat

Pick-A-Seat (Airport Counter)				
	(Per Pax/Per Sector)			
Currency	Hot Seat	Standard Seat		
JPY	19,236.00	7,933.00		
MYR	498.00	205.00		
USD	173.00	72.00		